

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4724 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**Khalik Mahamud Anwar Siddiqui**

**..... Appellant/  
Applicant**

**VERSUS**

**Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4291 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19273 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020**

**Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors.**

**..... Applicants/  
Org. Respondents**

**VERSUS**

**Khalik Mohamud Anwar Siddiqui**

**..... Respondent/  
Org. Appellant**

KVM

2/2

9 - FA 217 OF 2020 with connected matters.doc

Mr.Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

Ms.Nikita S.More i/b. Mr.S.G.Shirsat for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C:-**

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties on the ground that the respective advocates are in personal difficulty, list on **28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.**

**[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]**