

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4291 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL 217 OF 2020

Mrs. Kamini Ravindra Sonawane And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Khalik Mahamud Anwarsiddi ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 217 OF 2020

Khalik Mahamud Anwarsiddi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Kamini Ravindra Sonawane And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4724 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 217 OF 2020

Khalik Mahamad Anwar Siddiqui ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kamini Ravindra Sonawane And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Jaydeep Deo i.by Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 21st September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/09/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**