



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 217 OF 2020

Khalik Mahamud Anwar SiddquiAppellant

Versus

Kamini Ravindra Sonawane & Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19273 OF 2022

Mr. Sameer Mhatre for the Appellant.

Mr. S. G. Shirsat for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 06th MAY 2026

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to respondent no.4, details of whom are as under :-

Ayodhaya C.H.S., Room No.27,
Near R. J. Thakur School, Lokmanya Nagar,
Pada No.3, Thane-400 606.

2. List this matter on 24th June, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]